This report contain the results of all 5718 surveys.



All Surveys

Hard
Online ar (blank) | Total
Copy
g 3663 2056 o[ 5718
§ <none> 64.1% 35.9% 0.0%| 5718
@ 64.1%| 35.9%| 0.0%| 5718
All Surveys
Please rate how well do you think GVR does each of the following.
Excell Don't
Xci en Good Fair Poor k:(:w (blank) | Total
Provides opportunities for 2984 2112 261 58 219 86 5718
g2a | members to maintain and improve | 52.2%| 36.9%| 4.6%| 1.0%| 3.8% 1.5%| 5718
their physical health 55.1%| 39.0%| 4.8%| 1.1% 5414
2877 2134 302 58 170 179 5718
g2b [Provides recreational opportunities| 50.3% 37.3%| 5.3%| 1.0%| 3.0% 3.1%| 5718
53.6% 39.7% 5.6% 1.1% 5370
Provides opportunities for 2019 2300 702 141 369 188| 5718
g2c members to make social 35.3%| 40.2%| 12.3%| 2.5%| 6.4% 3.3%| 5718
connections 39.1% 44.6%| 13.6%| 2.7% 5162
885 1560 894 318 1850 212 5718
Provides activities that address
g2d . . . 15.5%( 27.3%| 15.6%| 5.6%| 32.3% 3.7%| 5718
members' emotional well-being
24.2% 42.7%| 24.5% 8.7% 3657
Provides activities that stimulate 1480 2149 770 207 880 233] 5718
q2e members' minds 25.9% 37.6%| 13.5% 3.6%| 15.4% 4.1%| 5718
32.1%| 46.7%| 16.7%| 4.5% 4606
Provide opportunities for members 1801 2351 758 149 453 207| 5718
g2f | to enhance their lives with cultural | 31.5%| 41.1%| 13.3%| 2.6%| 7.9% 3.6%| 5718
activities and education 35.6%| 46.5%| 15.0%| 2.9% 5058
Contribute to the community’s 889  1694| 1103| 480| 1312 242 5718
a2g | €COmO™Y (such as offering special [ 1559 29.6%| 19.3%| 8.4%| 22.90%| 4.2%| 5718
events that draw visitors from
inside and outside the community, | 21.3%| 40.7%[ 26.5%| 11.5% 4165
Provides recreational opportunities
o to underserved members who 548 1106 843 559 2433 230 5718
Promote the community's image as 1117 1853 979 403| 1056 312 5718
q2i the preeminent destination of 19.5%| 32.4%| 17.1%| 7.0%| 18.5% 5.5%| 5718
choice for active adults and 25.7%| 42.6%| 22.5%| 9.3% 4351




All Surveys

Please rate the quality of each of the following aspects of GVR's services.

Excellen| Good Fair Poor | Don't | (blank) | Total

- 1525 2179 994 605 201 215| 5718

Communication from GVR or about
g3a GVR 26.7% 38.1%| 17.4%| 10.6% 3.5% 3.8%| 5718
28.8%| 41.1%| 18.7%| 11.4% 5302
1027 2062 946 517 922 245 5718
g3b Accessibility of GVR staff 18.0%| 36.1%| 16.5%| 9.0%| 16.1% 4.3%| 5718
22.6% 45.3%| 20.8%| 11.4% 4552
351 904 884| 1069 2236 274| 5718
q3c Accessibility of GVR Board 6.1% 15.8%| 15.5%| 18.7%| 39.1% 4.8%| 5718
10.9%| 28.2%| 27.5%| 33.3% 3208
1264 2213 841 335 772 294 5718
g3d | Staff service to you as a member 22.1% 38.7%| 14.7%| 5.9%| 13.5% 5.1%| 5718
27.2% 47.6%| 18.1% 7.2% 4652
. 1252 2117 690 241| 1142 277| 5718

Volunteer/monitor courtesy to you
q3e as a member 21.9% 37.0%| 12.1% 4.2%| 20.0% 4.8%| 5718
' 29.1%| 49.2%| 16.0%| 5.6% 4300
1520 2407 633 118 770 271 5718

Quality of
« el . (o) . 0 . (o) . () . 0 . 0
g3f classes/activities/programs 26.6% 42.1%| 11.1%| 2.1%| 13.5% 4.7%| 5718
32.5% 51.5%| 13.5% 2.5% 4677
831 1930| 1303 771 630 255| 5718
g3g | Cost of classes/activities/programs | 14.5%| 33.7%| 22.8%| 13.5%| 11.0% 4.5%| 5718
17.2%| 39.9%| 27.0%| 15.9% 4834
1643 2377 778 181 468 273 5718
Variety of
« el . (o) . 0 . () . () . (o) . (o)
g3h classes/activities/programs 28.7% 41.6%| 13.6%| 3.2%| 8.2% 4.8%| 5718
33.0% 47.7%| 15.6% 3.6% 4978
1071 2582 886 220 691 269| 5718
. Appropriateness of times

q3i classes/activities/programs offered 18.7% 45.2%| 15.5% 3.8%| 12.1% 4.7%| 5718
22.5%| 54.3%| 18.6%| 4.6% 4759
1715 2732 578 130 318 246 5718
a3j Convenient hours of operation 30.0% 47.8%| 10.1%| 2.3%| 5.6% 4.3%| 5718
33.3% 53.0%| 11.2% 2.5% 5154
833 1579 433 192 2415 267| 5718

Accessibility for those with physical
g3k limitations 14.6% 27.6% 7.6% 3.3%| 42.2% 4.7%| 5718
27.4%| 52.0%| 14.3%| 6.3% 3037
2340 2460 347 67 270 235 5718
g3l Level of cleanliness of facilities 40.9%( 43.0%| 6.1%| 1.2%| 4.7% 4.1%| 5718
44.9% 47.2% 6.7% 1.3% 5213




All Surveys

To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements:

Somew | Strongl
St ly| S h| hat Don't
rongly | >omew . @ . y on (blank) | Total
agree | at agree | disagre|disagre| know
e e
1756 2088 792 800 109 1731 5718
qda | am getting good value for my GVR
dues 30.7%| 36.5%| 13.9%| 14.0%| 1.9% 3.0%| 5718
32.3% 38.4%| 14.6%| 14.7%| 0.0% 0.0%| 5436
. 1500 1924 973 969 130 223| 5718
adb The amount of my annual dues is
fair 26.2% 33.7%| 17.0%| 16.9%| 2.3% 3.9%| 5718
28.0%| 35.9%| 18.1%| 18.1%| 0.0% 0.0%| 5365




All Surveys

Less than| 1-3 1-2 3-4 5-7
Never | oncea [timesa|timesa]|timesa| timesa |(blank) | Total
month | month | week | week | week
4732 499 165 54 67 29 172| 5718
g5a Abrego North Satellite Center 82.8% 8.7%| 2.9%| 0.9%| 1.2% 0.5%| 3.0%| 5718
85.3% 9.0%| 3.0%| 1.0%| 1.2% 0.5% 5546
4658 537 179 80 69 24 172| 5718
g5b Abrego South Satellite Center 81.5% 9.4%| 3.1%| 1.4%| 1.2% 0.4%| 3.0%| 5718
84.0% 9.7% 3.2% 1.4% 1.2% 0.4% 5546
2739 1463 640 328 279 98 172| 5718
g5c Canoa Hills Center 47.9% 25.6%| 11.2%| 5.7%| 4.9% 1.7%| 3.0%| 5718
49.4%| 26.4%| 11.5%| 5.9%| 5.0% 1.8% 5546
4925 378 133 44 40 26 172| 5718
g5d Casa Paloma | Satellite Center 86.1% 6.6%| 2.3%| 0.8%| 0.7% 0.5%| 3.0%| 5718
88.8% 6.8% 2.4%( 0.8%| 0.7% 0.5% 5546
4980 325 140 40 36 26 172| 5718
g5e [ Casa Paloma Il Satellite Center 87.1% 57% 2.5%| 0.7%| 0.6% 0.5%| 3.0%| 5718
89.8% 5.9%| 2.5%| 0.7%| 0.6% 0.5% 5546
4852 391 161 73 46 23 172| 5718
g5f | Continental Vistas Satellite Center | 84.9% 6.8%| 2.8%| 1.3%| 0.8% 0.4%| 3.0%| 5718
87.5% 7.0% 2.9% 1.3%| 0.8% 0.4% 5546
2573 1379 833 424 233 104 172| 5718
g5g Desert Hills Center 45.0% 24.1%| 14.6%| 7.4%| 4.1% 1.8%| 3.0%( 5718
46.4%| 24.9%| 15.0%| 7.7%| 4.2% 1.9% 5546
2498 1506 712 408 284 139 172| 5718
g5h East Center 43.7%| 26.3%| 12.5%| 7.1%| 5.0% 2.4%| 3.0%| 5718
45.0% 27.1%| 12.8% 7.4% 5.1% 2.5% 5546
2630 1194 768 448 340 167 172| 5718
g5i Las Campanas Center 46.0% 20.9%| 13.4%| 7.8%| 5.9% 2.9%| 3.0%| 5718
47.4%| 21.5%| 13.8%| 8.1%| 6.1% 3.0% 5546
4701 565 178 54 27 22 172| 5718
a5j Madera Vista Satellite Center 82.2% 9.9%| 3.1%| 0.9%| 0.5% 0.4%| 3.0%| 5718
84.8% 10.2% 3.2% 1.0%| 0.5% 0.4% 5546
3471 874 561 378 165 99 172| 5718
g5k Santa Rita Springs Center 60.7% 15.3%| 9.8%| 6.6%| 2.9% 1.7%| 3.0%| 5718
62.6% 15.8%| 10.1%| 6.8%| 3.0% 1.8% 5546
1897 1702 1306 350 197 95 172| 5718
g5l West Center 33.2%| 29.8%| 22.8%| 6.1%| 3.4% 1.7%| 3.0%| 5718
34.2% 30.7%| 23.5% 6.3% 3.6% 1.7% 5546
3441 997 464 340 219 86 172| 5718
a5m Canoa Ranch Center 60.2% 17.4%| 8.1%| 5.9%| 3.8% 1.5%| 3.0%| 5718
62.0% 18.0%| 8.4%| 6.1%| 4.0% 1.5% 5546
All Surveys
No Yes (blank) [ Total

2070 2826 823| 5718

g6 Do you belong to a GVR Club? 36.2%| 49.4%| 14.4%| 5718

42.3%| 57.7% 4895




All Surveys

Have you volunteered in any of the following ways?

No Yes (blank) [ Total
GVR Board of Directors or any 5319 125 271] 5718
g7a Board Committee or Sub- 93.0% 2.3%| 4.7%| 5718
Committee 97.6%|  2.4% 5447
Officer/Monitor/Instructor - . -
87.5% 12.5% 5453
5315 116 287| 5718
q7c Pool Volunteer (monitor) 93.0% 2.0%| 5.0%| 5718
97.9% 2.1% 5431
5350 81 288 5718
q7d Fitness Volunteer (monitor) 93.5% 1.4%| 5.0%| 5718
98.5% 1.5% 5430
Program/Activity Volunteer (e.g., >088 347 284] 5718
q7e . . 89.0% 6.1% 5.0%| 5718
provide assistance)
93.6% 6.4% 5434
Performing Arts Volunteer (e.g., 5278 145 295] 5718
q7f 92.3% 2.5%| 5.2%| 5718
usher)
97.3% 2.7% 5423
5391 27 300| 5718
a7g GVR Foundation Volunteer 94.3% 0.5%| 5.2%| 5718
99.5% 0.5% 5418
5376 44 298 5718
g7h SoAZ CultureFest Volunteer 94.0% 0.8%| 5.2%| 5718
99.2% 0.8% 5420
. Southern AZ Senior Games >154 269 296] 5718
q7i 90.1% 4.7% 5.2%| 5718
Volunteer
95.0% 5.0% 5422
5363 31 324 5718
g7j | Administrative Support Volunteer | 93.8% 0.5%| 5.7%| 5718
99.4% 0.6% 5394
All Surveys
None lor2 [(3or4 | 50r6 7+ (blank) | Total
How many GVR Board/committee 4014 1160 222 46 70 208 5718
g8 [ meetings have you attended in the [ 70.19%| 20.28%| 3.87%| 0.80%| 1.22% 3.6%| 5718
past 12 months? 72.84%| 21.05%| 4.02%| 0.83%| 1.26% 5441
All Surveys
Somew | Strongl
Strongly| Somewh .hat . Y Don't (blank) | Total
agree | at agree |disagre|disagre| know
e e
To what extent do you agree that 1297 1854 817| 1189 341 222| 5718
g9 | GVR's Vision Statement should be | 22.7%| 32.4%| 14.3%| 20.8%| 6.0% 3.9%| 5718
'Green Valley is the preeminent 25.1%| 35.9%| 15.8%| 23.1% 5156




All Surveys

To what extent do you support GVR implementing the follwing activites included in the

Strongl Somewh |Somew | Strongl Don't
gZ at hat y Know (blank) | Total
suppor
PP support |oppose |oppose
1037 1790 826 906 829 331 5718
glla Pickleball Center (24 courts) 18.1% 31.3%| 14.5%| 15.8%| 14.5% 5.8%| 5718
22.8% 39.3%| 18.1%| 19.9% 4559
. . 959 1909 608 490| 1342 410| 5718
Canoa Hills Center-Fitness Area
qllb Expansion 16.8% 33.4%| 10.6% 8.6%| 23.5% 7.2%| 5718
P 242%| 48.1%| 15.3%| 12.4% 3966
West Center-Courtyard Shading 1290 2113 583 487 863 382| 5718
qlic| (year-round activities & gathering | 22.6%| 37.0%| 10.2%| 8.5%| 15.1% 6.7%| 5718
place) 28.8% 47.2%| 13.0%| 10.9% 4473
474 423| 1664 374| 5718
Lapidary Studios Consolidation (all 1041 1743
glid three into one space) 18.2% 30.5% 8.3% 7.4%| 29.1% 6.5%| 5718
P 28.3%| 47.4%| 12.9%| 11.5% 3680
Create Industrial Arts Club Space 1087 2006 451 425 1398 352| 5718
glle| (metal working shop, fused glass 19.0%| 35.1%| 7.9%| 7.4%| 24.4% 6.2%| 5718
studio, etc.) at New GVR Facilities 27.4% 50.5%| 11.4%| 10.7% 3968
. . - 949 1926 605 464 1399 376| 5718
Signage Updatings at Facilities
qlif . . 16.6% 33.7%| 10.6% 8.1%| 24.5% 6.6%| 5718
Undergoing Capital Improvements
24.1%| 48.8%| 15.3%| 11.8% 3943
Evaluate Sustainable Design 2378 1847 265 248 633 348| 5718
gllg| Opportunities Throughout All 41.6%| 32.3%| 4.6%| 4.3%| 11.1% 6.1%| 5718
Projects (e.g., solar panels; lower 50.2%| 39.0%| 5.6%| 5.2% 4737




All Surveys

Please indicate the extent to which you would support GVR pursuing each of the items

Strongly| Somewh | Somew | Strongl | Don't | (blank) | Total
. 1065 2351 682 338 862 422| 5718
More evening programs and
gql2a activities 18.6% 41.1%| 11.9% 5.9%| 15.1% 7.4%| 5718
24.0%| 53.0%| 15.4%| 7.6% 4435
984 2461 572 280 973 448| 5718
More weekend programs and
ql2b Activities 17.2%| 43.0%| 10.0%| 4.9%| 17.0% 7.8%| 5718
22.9% 57.3%| 13.3% 6.5% 4297
. . . 1063 2159 699 467 856 475| 5718
Social & community gathering

ql2c spaces 18.6% 37.8%| 12.2% 8.2%| 15.0% 8.3%| 5718
242%| 49.2%| 15.9%| 10.6% 4388
1034 1319 742 1323 888 412| 5718
gqlad Dog Park 18.1%( 23.1%| 13.0%| 23.1%| 15.5% 7.2%| 5718
23.4% 29.9%| 16.8%| 29.9% 4418
o . 937 1348 962| 1303 740 429| 5718

New auditorium/performing arts
gl2e center 16.4% 23.6%| 16.8%| 22.8%| 12.9% 7.5%| 5718
20.6%| 29.6%| 21.1%| 28.6% 4549
1163 1674 883 1052 551 396 5718
gl2f Indoor walking track 20.3% 29.3%| 15.4%| 18.4%| 9.6% 6.9%| 5718
24.4% 35.1%| 18.5%| 22.0% 4771
448 1347 925 988| 1529 482| 5718
ql2g Spin bike studio 7.8% 23.6%| 16.2%| 17.3%| 26.7% 8.4%| 5718
12.1%| 36.3%| 25.0%| 26.6% 3708
Fitness studio with ‘cardio’ exercise 1345 2249 574 550 590 410( 5718
gl2h| equipment such as stationary 23.5% 39.3%| 10.0%| 9.6%| 10.3% 7.2%| 5718
bikes, ellipticals, rowing machines | 28.5%| 47.7%| 12.2%| 11.7% 4718
1117 2057 669 700 746 431| 5718
ql2i Shaded Outdoor Pavilion 19.5%| 36.0%| 11.7%| 12.2%| 13.0% 7.5%| 5718
24.6%| 45.3%| 14.7%| 15.4% 4542
143 577 1260 2367 952 420 5718
ql2j Climbing Wall 2.5% 10.1%| 22.0%| 41.4%| 16.6% 7.3%| 5718
3.3% 13.3%| 29.0%| 54.5% 4347
341 1413| 1194 1344 949 477| 5718
gl2k| Outdoor Fitness Equipment Areas 6.0% 24.7%| 20.9%| 23.5%| 16.6% 8.4%| 5718
7.9%| 32.9%| 27.8%| 31.3% 4292
687 1959 904 972 732 464| 5718
ql2l Outdoor Picnicking Areas 12.0%| 34.3%| 15.8%| 17.0%| 12.8% 8.1%| 5718
15.2% 43.3%| 20.0%| 21.5% 4522
Multi-purpose Gym (for a variety of 672 2079 845 901 803 418 5718
gql2m recreation activities, such as 11.8% 36.4%| 14.8%| 15.8%| 14.0% 7.3%| 5718
basketball, volleyball, badminton, 15.0% 46.2%| 18.8%| 20.0% 4497
220 1013 925 1416 1664 479| 5718
ql2n Disc Golf 3.9% 17.7%| 16.2%| 24.8%| 29.1% 8.4%| 5718
6.2% 28.3%| 25.9%| 39.6% 3575
. . 496 1364 871 1670 896 421 5718

Recreational Vehicle Rentals (e.g.
gl2o . , 8.7% 23.9%| 15.2%| 29.2%| 15.7% 7.4%| 5718

bikes, Segway's, etc.)

11.3%| 31.0%| 19.8%| 37.9% 4401




102 441] 1080 2831 825 440| 5718
ql2p Arcade/Electronic Games 1.8% 7.7%| 18.9%| 49.5%| 14.4% 7.7%| 5718
2.3% 9.9%| 24.2%| 63.6% 4454
2037 1785 402 737 376 382 5718
gl2q| Walkable Trails & Open Space 35.6% 31.2%| 7.0%| 12.9%| 6.6% 6.7%| 5718
41.1% 36.0% 8.1%| 14.9% 4961
All Surveys
Ver Somewh | Heard | Not at
Yol at the | all |(blank)| Total
familar . -
familiar | name |familiar
How familiar were you with the 404 2298| 1054| 1662 301 5718
qla GVR Foundation before this 7.1%( 40.2%| 18.4%| 29.1%| 5.3% 5718
explanation? 7.5%| 42.4%| 19.4%| 30.7% 5418
All Surveys
Strongl Somewh |Somew | Strongl| Don't
gy at hat y (blank) | Total
support know
support | oppose |oppose
1279 2235 453 401 1009 342 5718
To what extent do you support the
qls S 22.4%| 39.1%| 7.9%| 7.0%| 17.6% 6.0%| 5718
GVR Foundation's mission?
29.3% 51.2%| 10.4% 9.2% 4368
All Surveys
Strongl Somewh |Somew | Strongl Don't
gy at hat y (blank) | Total
support know
support | oppose |oppose
To what extent would you support 1885 1546 463 1169 337 319| 5718
16 | the GVR Board on taking positions | 33.0% 27.0%| 8.1%| 20.4%| 5.9% 5.6%| 5718
on and advocating policies on 37.2%| 30.5%| 9.1%| 23.1% 5062
All Surveys
Strongl Somewh |Somew | Strongl Don't
gy at hat y (blank) | Total
support know
support | oppose |oppose
To what extent do you support 1945 1858 457 698 404 356| 5718
ql7 GVR being a part of the “Joint 34.0%| 32.5%| 8.0%| 12.2%| 7.1% 6.2%| 5718
Resolution for an Envisioned 39.2%| 37.5%| 9.2%| 14.1% 4958
All Surveys
Strongl Somewh |Somew | Strongl Don't
gy at hat y (blank) | Total
support know
support | oppose |oppose
To what extent would you support 857 1466 553 960 1523 361| 5718
g18 | moving the annual election from 15.0% 25.6%| 9.7%| 16.8%| 26.6% 6.3%| 5718
February/March to the third or 22.3%| 38.2%| 14.4%| 25.0% 3835




All Surveys

GVR
should
shift
GVR some
should
. resource| GVR
increase
s current
annual .
(provide ly
dues by .
less of |provide
a small some san
proporti (blank) | Total
current |approp
onto Lo .
activities| riate
help
. /progra | amoun
provide >
. ms) in t of
addition
order to | access
al
help
access .
provide
addition
ala
Some GVR members have 427 1888| 2857 545 5718
g19 | expressed an interest in increasing 7.5% 33.0%| 50.0%| 9.5%| 5718
access to facilities and activities for 8.3% 36.5%| 55.2% 5173
All Surveys
Participation in activities at GVR centers is lower in the summer months compared to the
Stronel Somewh |Somew | Strongl Don't
gy at hat y (blank) | Total
support know
support | oppose |oppose
Participation in activities at GVR 886 1629 627 1935 306 336 5718
g20 | centersis lower in the summer 15.5% 28.5%| 11.0%| 33.8%| 5.4% 5.9%| 5718
months compared to the rest of 17.4% 32.1%| 12.4%| 38.1%| 0.0% 0.0%| 5076




All Surveys

How much information do you receive about the following?

Most Alot Some | None |(blank)| Total
383 477| 2032 2463 364 5718
g22al GVR Board/committee meetings 6.7% 8.3%| 35.5%| 43.1%| 6.4% 5718
7.2% 8.9%| 37.9%| 46.0% 5354
943 843| 1830 1739 364 5718
g22b GVR website 16.5% 14.7%| 32.0%| 30.4% 6.4% 5718
17.6%| 15.7%| 34.2%| 32.5% 5354
1619 1086 1051 1600 364 5718

Weekly GVR eBlast (email news
g22c update) 28.3%| 19.0%| 18.4%| 28.0%| 6.4% 5718
P 30.2% 20.3%| 19.6%| 29.9% 5354
1262 1288| 1661 1144 364 5718
g22d| GVR Now! (monthly newsletter) 22.1% 22.5%| 29.1%| 20.0%| 6.4% 5718
23.6%| 24.1%| 31.0%| 21.4% 5354
279 554 2202 2320 364 5718
g22e GVR bulletin boards 4.9% 9.7%| 38.5%| 40.6%| 6.4% 5718
5.2% 10.3%| 41.1%| 43.3% 5354
122 167 554| 4512 364 5718
q22f GVR Smartphone App 2.1% 2.9%| 9.7%| 78.9%| 6.4% 5718
2.3% 3.1%| 10.3%| 84.3% 5354
28 81 945 4301 364 5718
q22g GVR video monitors 0.5% 1.4%| 16.5%| 75.2%| 6.4% 5718
0.5% 1.5%| 17.6%| 80.3% 5354
President's Monthly Uplift 305 407 1742] 2901 364 >718
g22h newsletter 5.3% 7.1%( 30.5%| 50.7% 6.4% 5718
5.7% 7.6%| 32.5%| 54.2% 5354
471 758 1573 2552 364 5718
q22i GVR club newsletters 8.2% 13.3%| 27.5%| 44.6%| 6.4% 5718
8.8% 14.2%| 29.4%| 47.7% 5354
946 1195| 1815 1399 364 5718
g22j| Green Valley News (newspaper) 16.5% 20.9%| 31.7%| 24.5%| 6.4% 5718
17.7%| 22.3%| 33.9%| 26.1% 5354
446 980| 2640 1289 364 5718
'Word of mouth' (from family,

q22k friends, or neighbors) 7.8% 17.1%| 46.2%| 22.5%| 6.4% 5718
’ 8 8.3% 18.3%| 49.3%| 24.1% 5354




All Surveys

To what extent do you agree with each of the following statements about GVR and its

S St I
Strongly[ Somewh OMEW | STONBN pon't
hat y (blank) | Total
agree | atagree| . . know
disagre | disagre
. . . 1276 2152 610 526 638 517| 5718
| receive news and information
g24a . . 22.3% 37.6%| 10.7% 9.2%| 11.1% 9.0%| 5718
about GVR in a timely manner
28.0%| 47.2%| 13.4%| 11.5% 4564
. . 1340 2101 760 574 415 529 5718
| am informed as | like/need to be
q24b about GVR 23.4%| 36.7%| 13.3%| 10.0%| 7.3% 9.3%| 5718
28.1% 44.0%| 15.9%| 12.0% 4774
There is a free-flow of information 331 980 982| 1275| 1618 533 5718
g24c| between the Board of Directors 5.8% 17.1%| 17.2%| 22.3%| 28.3% 9.3%| 5718
and members 9.3% 27.5%| 27.5%| 35.7% 3568
| have the opportunity to discuss 299 800 724 1118 2241 537| 5718
g24d| issues or concerns | have with a 5.2% 14.0%| 12.7%| 19.6%| 39.2% 9.4%| 5718
member of the GVR Board of 10.2% 27.2%| 24.6%| 38.0% 2941
| have the opportunity to provide 221 708 776 1512 1960 542 5718
g24e input on major financial 3.9% 12.4%| 13.6%| 26.4%| 34.3% 9.5%| 5718
expenditures before a Board 6.9% 22.0%| 24.1%| 47.0% 3217
| believe the Board of Directors 576 1239 756 893| 1725 529| 5718
g24f| follows their Code of Conduct 10.1% 21.7%| 13.2%| 15.6%| 30.2% 9.3%| 5718
which commits them to act in the 16.6%| 35.8%| 21.8%| 25.8% 3464
| believe the Board adequately 520 1350 887| 1088] 1365 509 5718
g24g| represents me and is responsive to 9.1% 23.6%| 15.5%| 19.0%| 23.9% 8.9%| 5718
my needs 13.5%| 35.1%| 23.1%| 28.3% 3844
| believe the Board adequately 547 1307 932 1133 1287 513| 5718
g24h| represents the entire membership 9.6% 22.9%| 16.3%| 19.8%| 22.5% 9.0%| 5718
and is responsible to its needs 14.0%| 33.4%| 23.8%| 28.9% 3918




All Surveys

Why did you choose to live in Green Valley?

unchec o ecked | (blank) | Total
ked
3327 2392 0| 5718
g26a|Green Valley Recreation, Inc. (GVR)| 58.2%| 41.8%| 0.0%| 5718
58.2% 41.8% 5718
3446 2272 o[ 5718
g26b Low cost of living 60.3%| 39.7%| 0.0%| 5718
60.3%| 39.7% 5718
2302 3417 0| 5718
g26¢ Affordable homes 40.2% 59.8%| 0.0%| 5718
40.2% 59.8% 5718
994 4725 o[ 5718
g26d Climate 17.4% 82.6% 0.0%| 5718
17.4%| 82.6% 5718
2081 3637 0| 5718
g26e Natural beauty/views 36.4%| 63.6%| 0.0%| 5718
36.4% 63.6% 5718
Abundance of "active adult" 3933 1785 0] >5718
q26f . 68.8% 31.2% 0.0%| 5718
communities
68.8%| 31.2% 5718
Abundance of assisted living >421 298 0] 5718
q26g 94.8% 5.2%| 0.0%| 5718
centers
94.8% 5.2% 5718
Close proximity to Tucson (airport, 2849 2869 0] 5718
g26h| restaurants, symphony, U of A 49.8%| 50.2%| 0.0%| 5718
sports, etc.) 49.8%( 50.2% 5718
2316 3403 0| 5718
g26i Small town feel 40.5%| 59.5%| 0.0%| 5718
40.5% 59.5% 5718
5023 695 o[ 5718
q26j Volunteer opportunities 87.8% 12.2%| 0.0%| 5718
87.8%| 12.2% 5718
4488 1231 0| 5718
g26k Abundance of golf courses 78.5% 21.5%| 0.0%| 5718
78.5% 21.5% 5718
4658 1060 o[ 5718
q26l To be close to family/friends 81.5% 18.5%| 0.0%| 5718
81.5%| 18.5% 5718
5210 509 0| 5718
g26m| Other 91.1% 8.9%| 0.0%| 5718
91.1% 8.9% 5718




All Surveys

Less 6-10 | 11-15 | 16-20 | MO®
than1 [1-5years than 20 | (blank) | Total
years | years | years
year years
About how many years have you 295 1203| 1178 1283 772 572 416| 5718
g27 | lived in Green Valley (full-time or 5.2% 21.0%| 20.6%| 22.4%| 13.5%| 10.0%| 7.3%| 5718
part-time)? 5.6% 22.7%| 22.2%| 24.2%| 14.6%| 10.8% 5303
All Surveys
Year- Part-
ear | " (blank) | Total
round time
Do you live in Green Valley year- 3450 1867 402 5718
g28 | round, or just part of the year? 60.3% 32.6%| 7.0%| 5718
('Year-round' includes those who 64.9% 35.1% 5317




All Surveys

Unchec Checked | (blank) | Total
ked
502 1767| 3450 5718
g29a January 8.8% 30.9%| 60.3%| 5718
22.1%| 77.9% 2268
507 1761 3450 5718
g29b February 8.9% 30.8%| 60.3%| 5718
22.4% 77.6% 2268
527 1742 3450 5718
g29c March 9.2% 30.5%| 60.3%| 5718
23.2%| 76.8% 2268
868 1401| 3450 5718
q29d April 15.2%( 24.5%| 60.3%| 5718
38.2% 61.8% 2268
1930 339| 3450 5718
q29e May 33.7% 5.9%| 60.3%| 5718
85.1%| 14.9%| 0.0%| 2268
2203 65| 3450 5718
q29f June 38.5% 1.1%| 60.3%| 5718
97.1% 2.9% 2268
2214 54| 3450 5718
q29g July 38.7% 0.9%| 60.3%| 5718
97.6% 2.4% 2268
2204 64| 3450 5718
g29h August 38.5% 1.1%| 60.3%| 5718
97.2% 2.8% 2268
2137 131 3450| 5718
q29i September 37.4% 2.3%| 60.3%| 5718
94.2% 5.8% 2268
1607 661 3450 5718
g29j October 28.1%| 11.6%| 60.3%| 5718
70.9% 29.1% 2268
952 1316| 3450 5718
q29k November 16.6% 23.0%| 60.3%| 5718
42.0%| 58.0% 2268
889 1379 3450 5718
g29I December 15.5% 24.1%| 60.3%| 5718
39.2% 60.8% 2268
All Surveys
1 2 3 4 6 (blank) | Total
. . 963 3921 56 11 1 767| 5718
How many people, including
q30 S 16.84%| 68.56%| 0.97%| 0.19%| 0.02%| 13.42%| 5718
yourself, reside in your household?
19.45%| 79.20%| 1.12%| 0.22%| 0.02% 4950




All Surveys

Do you:
Yes No (blank) | Total
5260 103 356 5718
g3la Drive a car 92.0% 1.8%| 6.2%| 5718
98.1% 1.9% 5363
65 5238 415| 5718
g31b Use a wheel chair 1.1% 91.6%| 7.3%| 5718
1.2%| 98.8% 5303
. - . 386 4969 363 5718
Use an assistive mobility device
g3lc 6.8%| 86.9%| 6.3%| 5718
(e.g., walker, cane, etc.)
7.2% 92.8% 5355
83 5260 375| 5718
g31d Have a caregiver 1.5% 92.0%| 6.6%| 5718
1.6%| 98.4% 5343
8 5317 393 5718
g3le Attend adult day care 0.1% 93.0%| 6.9%| 5718
0.2% 99.8% 5325
Need assistance with basic 72 5248 399 5718
g31f| household expenses such as food 1.3% 91.8%| 7.0%| 5718
or utilities 1.3%| 98.7% 5319
All Surveys
25,00 $50,00 | $75,00
Less $15,000- > o > o > o $100,00
than ’ Oor |[(blank) | Total
$24,999 | $49,99 | $74,99 | $99,99
$15,000 more
9 9 9
How much do you anticipate your 126 355 933 1144 785 801 1575| 5718
g32 | household's total income before 2.2% 6.2%| 16.3%| 20.0%| 13.7%| 14.0%| 27.5%| 5718
taxes will be for 20187? 3.0% 8.6%| 22.5%| 27.6%| 19.0%| 19.3% 4144
All Surveys
Unemp
Unemp |loyed/p
| workin one‘d, art.iaIIy
Full Working art looking [ retired,
retir(Z , | full-time gtipme for full- | looking| (blank) | Total
for pay for pa time |[for part;
pay paid time
work | paid
work
. 1936 74 136 3 25 3545 5718
What is your current employment
q33 status? 33.9% 1.3% 2.4% 0.1% 0.4% 62.0%| 5718
' 89.1% 3.4%| 6.3%| 0.1%| 1.2% 2173




All Surveys

Female [ Male |[(blank)| Total
2864 2365 490 5718
q34 What is your gender? 50.1%| 41.4%| 8.6%| 5718
54.8%| 45.2% 5228
All Surveys
Und
gser 55-59 | 60-64 | 65-69 | 70-74 | 75-79 | 80-84
years | years | years | years | years | years
years
48 170 464 1057| 1353 1197 594
g35 In which category is your age? 0.8% 3.0%| 8.1%| 18.5%| 23.7%| 20.9%| 10.4%
0.9% 3.2%| 8.8%| 20.1%| 25.7%| 22.7%| 11.3%
85-89 90-94 95+
(blank) | Total
years | years | years
277 89 14 457 5718
4.8% 1.6% 0.2% 8.0% 5718
53%| 1.7%| 0.3% 5262
All Surveys
Average years in Green Valley 10.8 Years
Average Income $67,559
Average Age 73.4 Year




